
Federal Communications Commission 

Washington, D.C.  20554 

Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding Between the Federal Communications 

Commission and the Universal Service Administrative Company, signed December 19, 2018 

By mutual agreement, the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) and Universal Service 

Administrative Company (USAC) revise the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), dated December 

19, 2018, to strike the existing first sentence of section VI, entitled “REVISION AND DURATION,” and 

to replace it with the following sentence:  “This MOU became effective on December 19, 2018, and was 

amended effective November 22, 2021 upon signature by both Parties, and as amended will remain in 

effect until June 17, 2024, unless revised or terminated by mutual agreement in writing between the 

Commission and USAC.” 

SIGNATURES  

Date: ______________________ 

__   __________________ 

Mark Stephens 

Managing Director 

Federal Communications 

Commission  

Date:  December 19, 2023 

___________________________ 

Radha Sekar 

Chief Executive Officer 

Universal Service Administrative 

Company 


		2023-12-19T13:53:22-0500
	MARK STEPHENS




